

NO. 21715

United States
Court of Appeals
for the Ninth Circuit

JOHN C. SWAN,

Appellant,

vs.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Appellee.

*Upon Appeal from the Judgement of the United States
District Court for the District of Oregon*

BRIEF FOR THE APPELLEE

FILED

SIDNEY I. LEZAK
*United States Attorney
District of Oregon*

SEP 27 1967

WM. B. LUCK, CLERK

CHARLES H. TURNER
Assistant United States Attorney

SEP 27 1967

INDEX

	Page
SUBJECT INDEX	i, ii
LIST OF AUTHORITIES CITED	iii
CASES CITED	iii, iv, v
STATUTES CITED	v
RULES CITED	v
OTHER AUTHORITIES CITED	v
STATUTES INVOLVED	vi
RULES INVOLVED	vi
COUNTER-STATEMENT OF FACTS	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	8
ARGUMENT	9
I. No Error Was Committed In The Admission Of The Notebook Seized From The Defendant Fol- lowing His Arrest In Seattle, Washington, Or In The Testimony Of Secret Service Agent Moore With Respect To An Entry Contained There- in	9
II. The Trial Court Properly Admitted The Expert Testimony Of Agent Moore Respecting The Significance Of A Roll Of Currency Seized From The Defendant Following His Arrest In Seattle, Washington	15
III. Admission Of Testimony By Agent Wells Was Not Prejudicial Error Requiring Reversal ..	18

IV. No Error Was Committed By The Trial Court In Permitting Redirect Examination By The Government On A Matter Initially Broached By Defendant On Cross	21
CONCLUSION	25

LIST OF AUTHORITIES CITED

CASES CITED

	Page
Addison v. U.S., 317 F.2d 808, 816-817 (5th Cir., 1963)	20
Chapman v. U.S., 346 F.2d 383, 388 (9th Cir., 1965), cert. den. 382 U.S. 909	22
Cohen v. Travelers Ins. Co., 134 F.2d 378 (7th Cir., 1943)	16
Comine v. Scrivener, 214 F.2d 810, 814 (10th Cir., 1954)	22
Delli Paoli v. U.S., 352 U.S. 232, 236 (1957)	20
Devine v. U.S., 278 F.2d 552, 556 (9th Cir., 1960)	13
Fen v. Consolidated Freightways, 120 F. Supp. 289, 292 (D.C. N.D. 1954), affirmed 220 F.2d 82 (5th Cir., 1955)	17
Gajewski v. U.S., 321 F.2d 261, 266-267 (8th Cir., 1963)	14
Glasser v. U.S., 315 U.S. 60, 83 (1942)	21
Harris v. Afran Transport Co., 252 F.2d 536 (3rd Cir. 1958)	16
Jenkins v. U.S., 307 F.2d 637, 645, N. 19 (D.C. 1962)	16
Lelles v. U.S., 241 F.2d 21 (9th Cir., 1957, cert. den. 353 U.S. 974	16
Lutwak v. U.S., 344 U.S. 604 (1953)	11, 20
Minor v. U.S., 375 F.2d 170, 172 (8th Cir., 1967)	14
Miranda v. Arizona, 384 U.S. 436 (1965)	23
On Lee v. U.S., 343 U.S. 747, 749-750, N. 3 (1952)	14

	Page
Pasadena Research Laboratories v. U.S., 169 F.2d 375, 385 (9th Cir., 1945), cert. den. 335 U.S. 853	17
Redman v. U.S., 136 F.2d 203 (4th Cir., 1943) ..	16
Riley v. U.S., 225 F.2d 558, 559 (D.C. 1955)	17
Schille v. Acheson Topeka & Sante Fe R. R. Co., 222 F.2d 810, 814 (8th Cir., 1955)	17
Shew v. U.S., 155 F.2d 628, 630 (4th Cir., 1946), cert. den. 328 U.S. 870	18
Taylor v. B & O Railroad Co., 344 F.2d 281, 287 (2nd Cir., 1965)	14
U.S. v. Alker, 260 F.2d 135 (3rd Cir., 1958), cert. den. 359 U.S. 906	17
U.S. v. Allegretti, 340 F.2d 254, 258 (7th Cir., 1964), cert. den. 381 U.S. 911	22
U.S. v. Cianchetti, et al., 315 F.2d 584, 590 (2nd Cir., 1963)	20
U.S. v. D'Antonio, 362 F.2d 151, 155 (7th Cir., 1966)	20
U.S. v. Donovan, 339 F.2d 404, 410 (7th Cir., 1964), cert. den. 380 U.S. 975	23
U.S. v. Evans, 239 F. Supp. 554 (E.D. Pa., 1965), affirmed 359 F.2d 776 (3rd Cir., 1966), cert. den. 385 U.S. 863	23
U.S. v. Gorman, 355 F.2d 151, 160 (2nd Cir., 1965), cert. den. 384 U.S. 1024	22
U.S. v. Greenberg, 268 F.2d 120 (2nd Cir., 1959)	13
U.S. v. Johnson, 319 U.S. 503 (1943)	17
U.S. v. McCarthy, 297 F.2d 183 (7th Cir., 1961), cert. den. 369 U.S. 850	13

Page

U.S. v. Miller, 316 F.2d 81 (6th Cir., 1963), cert. den. 375 U.S. 935	14
U.S. v. Millpax, 313 F.2d 152, 157 (7th Cir., 1963), cert. den. 373 U.S. 903	13
U.S. v. Press, 336 F.2d 1003, 1013 (2nd Cir., 1964), cert. den. 379 U.S. 965	11, 20
U.S. v. Watkins, 369 F.2d 170 (7th Cir., 1966)	11, 20
U.S. v. Wright, 309 F.2d 735, 738 (7th Cir., 1962), cert. den. 372 U.S. 929	13
Wilson v. U.S., 250 F.2d 312 (9th Cir., 1957), cert. den. 254 F.2d 391 (1958)	18

STATUTES CITED

Title 18, U.S.C., § 472	vi
-------------------------------	----

RULES CITED

Rule 52 (a), Federal Rules of Criminal Procedure	vi, 11
Rule 52 (b), Federal Rules of Criminal Procedure	vi, 23

OTHER AUTHORITIES CITED

Wharton's Criminal Evidence, Vol. II, P. 507, 12th Ed., 1955	16
Wigmore on Evidence, Vol. I, Sec. 682, P. 1092, 3rd Ed., 1940	17
